

mm 65x 6cm

Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

Executive Engineer. R. W. D. Works DIVISION
Jelkari.

Assistant Engineer R. W. D. Works SUB-DIVISION

m/s Khushi Construction

Konch.

Measurement Book

804

Adlai to Sita Bigha.

I & R/N Bill

1

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
NAME OF WORK:-	CONSTR ⁿ of road from				
	A.D.I. to Rita Bigha				
	under M.M.G.S.Y. scheme				
Agreement No.:-	13/SB2/M.M.G.S.Y./20-21				
Agency:-	M/s KHUSHI CONSTR ⁿ				
	prop. Karla Singh, AT-				
	Near Hanuman Mandir				
	MUS. Sahel, Gaya				
Length:-	2.185 km				
Work start:-	08.05.20				
Completion of work:-	7.05.21				
	Work done				
(1) CONSTR ⁿ of Reference working	Benchmark -- as per specn - 2.185 km				
(2) CONSTR ⁿ of Reference pillar	Burr feet -- as per specn - 2.185 km				
(3) cleaning and grubbing road	land -- as per specn.				
	3000	30M	7.00	=	6300.00
	3000	30M	7.00	=	6300.00
Continuation					12600.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1) constn of Reference Survey Benchmark -- as per beam Qty vide p- (1) item (1) 2.185 km @ Rs 5346.44/m Rs 1168220					
(2) constn of Reference Pillar Burgess -- as per beam Qty vide p- (2) item (2) 2.185 km 3788.81/m Rs 827920					
(3) cleaning and grubbing road land -- as per beam Qty vide p- (2) item - (3) 1.53 hect (2) Rs 49530.51/hect - Rs 7578200					
(4) constn of embankment with material obtained from borrow pit Qty vide p- (3) item 4(A) 2059.82 m ³ @ Rs 139.74/m ³ Rs 28783900 Rs 38358220					

Continuation

$$B/F = 38358220$$

8

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/4) CONGR of embankment with nodal side					
p - (3) iter (4) (B) 882.780					
(2) R 181.87/13 - R 160551200					
(6/22(B)) Dismantling of existing structure - as per spec					
Qty vide p (3) iter (5)					
A. 29.13 @ R 470.55/14 - 201920					
(7/22(C)) Dismantling of existing structure - as per spec					
Qty vide p (3) iter					
(6) 6.90 M @ R 1143.71/13					
— R 789220					
(8/23) Dismantling of existing structure like culvert bridge - as per spec					
Qty vide p (4) iter					
(7) 79.20 M @ R 340.26/13					
— R 2694920					
(9/24) Raising all types of house pipe Qty vide					
p - (4) iter 8(A) 20.000					
(2) R 228.68/14 - R 457420					
				R 5855670	

Continuation

B/F = 585567 = 0

9

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10/25) p/w in encordian for structure - Qty nide p (4) iter (9) 201.243 a 12 285.17/113 25 573 876 = 0					
(11/32) providing concrete for plain reinforced - Qty nide (4) iter (10) 15.90143 @ 12 4415.27/113 25 70203 = 4					
(12/27) providing concrete for plain reinforced - Qty nide (4) iter (5) iter (11) 112.92113 @ 224367.7340 25 493204 = 0					
(13/30) providing plain/reinforced current concrete as per specn Qty nide p (5) iter (12) 78.244 @ 4562.31/113 25 356955 = 0					
(14/36) p/L - ISI Mark current concrete humepipe on Qty nide (5) iter (15) 49.00 113 @ 153539.25/11 25 153266 = 0					

Continuation

12 2239
223907 = 0

B/F 2223907120

10

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15/38) Filling in found ⁿ trenches as per drawing size width - (6) item - (14) 45.84 m ³ @ Rs 555.50/m ³ Rs 25464.20					
(15/37) Laying cement concrete pipe (NP3) 10" dia p - (67) item - (15) 50.00 m ³ @ 722.14/m ³ = Rs 36107.20					

(16/6) Compaction of subgrade and portion shoulder 8+y width p - (6) item (16) 4862.21 @ Rs 183.57/m ³ Rs 892264.40 Rs 3192906.40 Add 12% GST — (+) Rs 383149.00 Add 1% LC — (+) Rs 31929.00 Rs 3607984.40 Below - 10% as per agreement — (-) 360798.00 Rs 3247186.40					
Subtotal 14/2/21					
15/2/21					
16/2/21					

Continuation